F.10000001442				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800171865478			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/22/1001013006 **70.00			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 2010 MAR 22 P 4: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA			
Office Use Only	MAR 23 2010 D. A. WHITE			



 $C_{i}O_{i}U_{i}N_{i}S_{i}L_{i}E_{i}O_{i}R_{i}S_{i}-\Lambda_{i}T_{i}-L_{i}\Lambda_{i}W$ 

*.* ·

March 18, 2010

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## **RE:** Application for Qualification of Ira Green, Inc.

Enclosed please find the application for qualification of a foreign corporation in Florida, the Letter of Standing of Ira Green, Inc. and a check in the amount of \$70.00 for filing fees.

If you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

ry Truly Yours, brandal

Jennifer Ramsdell Legal Assistant

Enclosure

ay an an line of a sequence of the constraint states of the states of the second states of the second states of

ال الماني الموجوع المانية محمد المراجع المعادي المعادي المحمد المراجع المحمد المراجع المحمل بمانية المحمد المح المحمد المحم

and the second second

325 Angell Street Providence, Rhode Island 02906 401-223-2100 401-861-3103 fax www.orsonandbrusini.com

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDAD MAR 22 P 4: 014

1. Ira Green, Inc.       SECRETARY OF SJ         (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," #LLAHASSEE, FLO         "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")         (If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)         2. Rhode Island       3.         (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)       (FEI number, if applicable)         4. 12/30/2005       5. Perpetual         (Date of incorporation)       5. Perpetual         (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration)         (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)         7. 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905         (Current mailing address)         8. To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in heraldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)         9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	1. Ira Green, Inc.			SECRETARY OF A	
2. Rhode Island       3.         (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)       (FEI number, if applicable)         4. 12/30/2005       5. Perpetual         (Date of incorporation)       5. Perpetual         (Date of incorporation)       5. Perpetual         (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration)         (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)         7. 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905         (Principal office address)         177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905         (Current mailing address)         8. To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in hexaldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	(Enter name of c "Inc.," "Co.," "C	corporation; must include "INCORPORAT) corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	ED,	," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," MALLAHASSEE, FLU	DRIDA DRIDA
2. Rhode Island       3.         (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)       (FEI number, if applicable)         4. 12/30/2005       5. Perpetual         (Date of incorporation)       5. Perpetual         (Date of incorporation)       5. Perpetual         (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration)         (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)         7. 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905         (Principal office address)         177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905         (Current mailing address)         8. To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in hexaldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	<u>/16</u>				
2.       (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)       (FEI number, if applicable)         4. <u>12/30/2005</u> 5.       Perpetual         (Date of incorporation)       5.       Perpetual         (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration)       (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)         7. <u>177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905</u> (Current mailing address)       (Current mailing address)         8. <u>To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in heraldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)   </u>	Dhada laland	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate na	ime	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	
<ul> <li>4. <u>12/30/2005</u> <ul> <li>(Date of incorporation)</li> <li>(Date of incorporation)</li> <li>(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 &amp; 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)</li> </ul> </li> <li>7. <u>177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905</u> <ul> <li>(Principal office address)</li> </ul> </li> <li>177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905             <ul> <li>(Current mailing address)</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. <u>To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in heraldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)</u></li> </ul>	<i></i>		_ 3.		
(Date of incorporation) (Date of incorporation) (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) 7. 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905 (Principal office address) 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905 (Current mailing address) 8. To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in heraldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	(State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)	
<ul> <li>6</li></ul>	4. 12/30/2005		5.	Perpetual	
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) 7. 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905 (Principal office address) 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905 (Current mailing address) 8. To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in heraldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	(Date	of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) 7. 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905 (Principal office address) 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905 (Current mailing address) 8. To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in heraldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	6.				
7. 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905 (Principal office address) 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905 (Current mailing address) 8. To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in heraldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)		(Date first transacted busine	ess i	in Florida, if prior to registration)	
(Principal office address) 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905 (Current mailing address) 8. To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in heraldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)		(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60	7.1:	502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
(Principal office address) 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905 (Current mailing address) 8. To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in heraldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	7, 177 Georgia Av	enue, Providence, RI 02905			
(Current mailing address) 8. To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in heraldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	···.		add	lress)	
(Current mailing address) 8. To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in heraldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	177 Georgia Av	venue, Providence, RI 02905			
8. To manufacture, purchase, sell, assemble and generally deal in heraldry, tactical gear and other it (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)					
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)				,	
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	8. To manufacture	e, purchase, sell, assemble and genera	llv (	dealin heraldry, tactical gear and other it	tems.
			_		
S. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	7. Maine and <u>stree</u>	a address of Fforida registered agent: (	P.C	J. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name: NRAI Services, Inc.	Name:	NRAI Services, Inc.			
Office Address: 2731 Executive Park Drive, Suite 4	Office Address:	2731 Executive Park Drive, Suite 4		· .	
Weston, Florida 33331		Weston		Florida 33331	
(City) (Zip code)		(City)			

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature) Anthony J. Alexander, Asst. Secretary

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

· •	· · ·
12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A. DIRECTORS	FILED
Chairman: None	2010 MAR 22 P 4 04
Address:	
	SECRETARY OF STATE MLLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
Director:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	
President: Michael W. McAllister	1
Address: 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905	
Vice President: None	
Address:	
Secretary: Michael W. McAllister	
Address: 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905	
Treasurer: Michael W. McAllister	
Address: 177 Georgia Avenue, Providence, RI 02905	
NOTE: Unecessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additio	nal officers and/or directors.
13. Muhr Hideller, PRESIDENT	
(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the ap	oplication)
14. Michael W. McAllister, President	· · · · ·
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing appl	ication)

-----

• •

- - -

-

i



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations A. Ralph Mollis Secretary of State FILED

2010 MAR 22 P 4: 04

9ECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, HEREBY CERTIFIES, that

## Ira Green, Inc.

a Rhode Island corporation, filed articles of incorporation in this office on the  $30^{th}$  day of December, 2005 with an effective date of the  $31^{st}$  day of December, 2005; and

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that as of this date said corporation is duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Rhode Island and is in good standing according to the records of this office.

SIGNED AND SEALED this third day of March, A.D. 2010.

Joleio

Secretary of State

